# CH \$40.00 26998

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367347

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huntington Asset Services, Inc.		12/29/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Huntington Bancshares Incorporated	
Street Address:	41 South High Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2699859	LIQUID GREEN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6142272100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6142272000

**Email:** rmorgan@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Morgan

Address Line 1: 41 South High Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0374100-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Morgan
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Transfer Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0470

900348771

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Huntington Asset Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation and subsidiary of Huntington Bancshares Incorporated, is the owner of the LIQUID GREEN mark and the federal registration of the mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Registration Number 2699859).

WHEREAS, Huntington Bancshares Incorporated, a Maryland corporation having its principal place of business at 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, is desirous of acquiring the LIQUID GREEN trademark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Huntington Asset Services, Inc. hereby assigns to Huntington Bancshares Incorporated, all right, title, and interest in and to the LIQUID GREEN mark and the federal registration of the mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Registration Number 2699859), together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, effective as of the date executed below.

Huntington Asset Services, Inc.

By:

Name:

Day ich Bruc

Title:

SUP HASE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0471

**RECORDED: 12/29/2015**